
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/9/25 at
7:12:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Government, Personal

Last owned in Hawaii

116,349  Last reported odometer reading

2010 FORD CROWN

VICTORIA POLICE

INTERCEPTOR

VIN: 2FABP7BV3AX138646
SEDAN 4 DR
4.6L V8 F SOHC 16V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
MWR Auto Skills Center at
Hickam

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/K47M_Qw9vOjDccTI6M0dUhFpFMuQsd4P5G5GtHalDGPB7MNhDcxxPn-Otc7Fw-JSHJO47vf000GiwBeRVulsNLfGF5kgr30l4p2b2FhCiFsiueCackyGvkV0Jk_QqdHuQM8TwmfR_U6oUyDRa3zPh81oQcBMP9FPdJghRv3pSNv-s1081LiJ3MGkbANexl_Y583s8b2mfMj6OG8KFsGxytM703ZCFS2SnhqzfHKaPFBhra-puVELKdDN95U8RzABWNuYGhUhWGc2-KsrcnNo5l7JEg41FcSK-CmxoiLtcspUlJTAiT249VCPlnBiJWnW3J6wX65bWooqkbs_AeaEGDhgsccL_DwcfRE2EFHJ_RLRhtOY1H1vVsUGGSrSrEOMBggvJI1Mw7etq-1kXjHXNHVQ.cfx


Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Government
Vehicle

15,014 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/30/2010 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2010 2018 2021

Type of owner Government Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 11 mo. 3 yrs. 3 mo. 3 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii

Estimated miles driven per year 15,014/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 67,917 107,255 116,349

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/bXLdM4vw0tXzfHN4rZO_BILSUDkVnRbFSUC3y8POOD8FVB7ck5zLJPGw4DfVM1KD0SrS52sba2QEUAvpztPYdMwXiqMMyILGwBbQC-VecN4BOJbjf9PoFGnPM3SIJyUTIadu2gmKV54Jw_RhvNQvciMzS4rTV0vhmIQIAogyhP3bTq3keks7vj4LPXTpv0hZjg6nSbJJ9ByMom1Yy-0XL41G_3BJDxSSNnEGi9YbsXsvzN0YTG5WT4V64hxmckFAXzAyT13aHllMLCCtebsbjRPDB79VyMEZfj9QkwNLP6kecQaESCl1605bEBun6Q-w5OCa6R0J6phrRRRmEeLS25dXALCsoZE59VjIkN2Yoilf_ezDFpcbbQo0QlvA7-a7k9E5Z9GbiqlmmeoJPjR1hnmI0JO81cg.cfx


07/14/2010 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/10/2010 8 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #PD123710

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered for government use

08/30/2012 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #PD123710

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered for government use
Vehicle color noted as White

11/13/2012 23,777 Honolulu Ford
Honolulu, HI
808-532-1700
honoluluford.com

4.1 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Left seat recliner replaced

03/09/2013 39,597 Honolulu Ford
Honolulu, HI
808-532-1700
honoluluford.com

4.1 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front seat replaced
Seat or seat upholstery repaired
Seatbelt buckle replaced

08/14/2013 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #PD123710

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered for government use
Vehicle color noted as White

10/04/2013 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #PD123710

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered for government use
Vehicle color noted as White

11/25/2013 49,599 Honolulu Ford
Honolulu, HI
808-532-1700
honoluluford.com

4.1 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Automatic transmission cooler flushed
Automatic transmission replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Transmission fluid flushed
Transmission removed and reinstalled
Transmission replaced

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/p6uesB2KCP0LdqDe8NLjwAdsLbyNlFZBUMJ0s3P6doWFvsZTjsTOD1cmD_RdXyNxqgqkg0amy292OUfoaGcGqLHNs0pSk7PBnhKT6W6b_6NrhKCoIZXd9SSSZQk8YITiKd08XxQ3V9T9fofYH4Y-akbEbCozuUmbAynwprJFuk4kWt12H6220oYnoV-AbCN6XxMecTPiM_S3c_j8HHTfLxDWKe6hB1gMJjc0IPWf52WpkqVyI41a55iFEOYIk9BIGSWCCb0360xZazSTyEmJUuezR8D65T6o1BZjbuan0Z_nifKyCtbsPdA8I_9zNKFCyph_Z6MH1MqoJwZWM2PvHT9oPvZPkgOn8c73kExmduwE7FSwTIpzF_RbL02bI9fdSAGJ0YeMWyhHEh4EA5oC0DcdkEmto1Y.cfx


04/01/2014 55,019 Honolulu Ford
Honolulu, HI
808-532-1700
honoluluford.com

4.1 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/20/2015 67,917 Honolulu Ford
Honolulu, HI
808-532-1700
honoluluford.com

4.1 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential(s) rebuilt

06/02/2017 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #PD123710

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered for government use
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/27/2018 102,434 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Odometer reading reported

06/27/2018 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #TNV21318

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/13/2018 104,200 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kaneohe, HI
Title #TNV21318

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as White

10/30/2018 107,255 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ewa Beach, HI
Title #TNV21318

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/25/2021 116,349 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-



Ewa Beach, HI
Title #WJB16121

Vehicle color noted as White

12/22/2023 Ewa Beach Enterprise
Ewa Beach, HI
808-744-2020
ewabeachenterprise.com
/

4.6 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/9/25 7:12:31 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 FORD CROWN
VICTORIA vehicle (VIN: 2FABP7BV3AX138646), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 6/9/25 at 8:12 PM (EDT).

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




